dred twenty-seven million. 

Fifteen years ago, September 12, 1985, 
the Federal debt stood at 
$1,823,101,000,000, one trillion, eight 
hundred twenty-three billion, one hun-
dred one million. 

Twenty-five years ago, September 12, 
1975, the Federal debt stood at 
$549,340,000,000, five hundred forty-nine 
billion, three hundred forty million, 
which reflects a debt increase of more 
than $5 trillion—$5,134,778,446,519.63, 
five trillion, one hundred thirty-four 
billion, seven hundred seventy-eight 
million, four hundred forty-six thou-
sand, five hundred nineteen dollars and 
sixty-three cents, during the past 25